RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 35-69

WHEREAS; The Gila Bend District Council by its Resolution enacted on December 11, 1968, requested The Papago Council to file a work order application with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for joint-venture: development of the irrigable lands of the Gila Bend Papago Reservation, and

WHEREAS; There is included in the work order application the request for drilling of an irrigation well;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL; That the Chairman of The Papago Council and the Superintendent of the Papago Agency are hereby authorized and instructed to do whatever is necessary to accomplish the above stated purposes.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on September 26, 1969, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 3 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2 (c), and 3 (h) of Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

Henriana A. Shover, Secretary

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

The Papago Agency

APPROVED:

Oct 6, 1969

Blat Per do part